Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: CT200610 Call Order: 004 Proposal: T2775 District:02

Counties: DUVAL

Road Name: ITS WRONG WAY DETECTION SAFETY DEVICES

Limits: AT VARIOUS INTERSTATES WITHIN DUVAL CO

Project(s): 44603115201(*) Federal Aid No: D220002B

Project(s): 44603125201 Federal Aid No: D219175B

Total Roadway Length: N/A Miles Contract Days: 365

Total Bridge Length: N/A Miles Letting Date: 06/10/20

Total Proposal Length: N/A Miles Contract Execution Days: 10
Special Start Date: N/A
Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 15 Days (Acq. time)

Proposal Budget Estimate: $3,505,912.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description: Bid Factor Bidding

The original scope of work as defined by the estimated number of units for each pay item is approximate and represents
estimated planned work requirements based on historical or specific project needs. Work Documents will identify the location,
description, amount of work to be performed and the number of calendar days to complete the work. Under Bid-Build Pushbutton
contracting, the Department does not guarantee any maximum quantity, minimum quantity or range of quantities, or work to be
performed. Use the Department's quantities and prices listed for each item in the Bid Price Proposal to determine a single bid
factor. The bid factor will be used to determine the low bidder; however, actual payment under the awarded contract will be based
on actual quantities completed.

The Bid Factor Bidding Sheet must be submitted with the bid as an attachment.

The improvements under this contract consist of ITS, highway signing and other incidental construction on various interstates
within Duval County.
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Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

ALT ltem

Section 0001 Roadway
0102- 14-
0102- 60-
0102- 74- 1
0102- 74- 2
0102- 76-
0102- 99-
0104- 10- 3
0104- 18-
0110- 2- 1
0570- 1- 2

Section 0002 Signing
0700- 1-11
0700- 1-12
0700- 1- 13
0700- 1-31

0700- 1-50
0700- 1-60
0700- 6-21

0700- 13- 12
0706- 1- 1

0710- 11-290
0711-11-141

0711- 11-160
0711-11-170
0711-11-241

0711-12-170
0711- 14-660
0711-17- 1

Call Order: 004 Proposal: T2775
Description

TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER

WORK ZONE SIGN

CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES |, Il, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD
CHANNELIZING DEVICE, TYPE I, 6'

ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY
SEDIMENT BARRIER

INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM

CLEARING & GRUBBING (PUSH BUTTON CONTRACT)
PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD

SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF
SINGLE POST SIGN, F& GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF
SINGLE POST SIGN, F& GROUND MOUNT, 21-30 SF

SINGLE POST SIGN, F&l BRIDGE MOUNT INDEX 11870/700-012, UP
TO 12 SF

SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE
SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE

HIGHLIGHTED SIGN, F& GROUND MOUNT- SOLAR POWERED, UP TO
12 SF

RETROREFLECTIVE SIGN STRIP- FURNISH AND INSTALL, 2'

RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B WITHOUT FINAL SURFACE
MARKINGS

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, ISLAND
NOSE

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10
GAP EXTENSION, 6"

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDE LINE /6-
10 DOTTED EXTENSION LINE, 6"

THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISH, WHITE, ARROWS
THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, MULTI COLOR ROUTE SHIELD

THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT
MARKINGS- SURFACE TO REMAIN

Section 0003 Intelligent Transportation System

0660- 7-11

0660- 7-12

VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- WRONG WAY FOR EXIT RAMP, 1 OR -
LANES

VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- WRONG WAY FOR EXIT RAMP, 3 OR
MORE LANES
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Unit

HR
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
LF
EA
AC
SY

AS
AS
AS
AS

AS
AS
AS

EA
EA

SF

GM

EA
EA
GM

EA
EA
SF

EA

EA

Quantity

2,816.000
10,560.000
12,320.000

704.000
402.000
6,420.000
1,760.000
352.000
0.200
264.000

226.000
22.000
44.000
10.000

10.000
69.000
220.000

446.000
695.000

9.000
0.264

41.000
47.000
0.126

35.000
6.000
240.000

53.000

35.000
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