Florida Department of Transportation Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: CT200610 Call Order: 004 Proposal: T2775 District:02

Counties: DUVAL

Road Name: ITS WRONG WAY DETECTION SAFETY DEVICES Limits: AT VARIOUS INTERSTATES WITHIN DUVAL CO

Project(s): 44603115201(*) Federal Aid No: D220002B Project(s): 44603125201 Federal Aid No: D219175B

Total Roadway Length:N/A MilesContract Days:365Total Bridge Length:N/A MilesLetting Date:06/10/20Total Proposal Length:N/A MilesContract Execution Days:10

Special Start Date: N/A

Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 15 Days (Acq. time)

Proposal Budget Estimate: \$3,505,912.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description: Bid Factor Bidding

The original scope of work as defined by the estimated number of units for each pay item is approximate and represents estimated planned work requirements based on historical or specific project needs. Work Documents will identify the location, description, amount of work to be performed and the number of calendar days to complete the work. Under Bid-Build Pushbutton contracting, the Department does not guarantee any maximum quantity, minimum quantity or range of quantities, or work to be performed. Use the Department's quantities and prices listed for each item in the Bid Price Proposal to determine a single bid factor. The bid factor will be used to determine the low bidder; however, actual payment under the awarded contract will be based on actual quantities completed.

The Bid Factor Bidding Sheet must be submitted with the bid as an attachment.

The improvements under this contract consist of ITS, highway signing and other incidental construction on various interstates within Duval County.

Florida Department of Transportation Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

	Call Order: 004 Proposal: T2775		
ALT Item	Description	Unit	Quantity
Section 0001 Roadway	,		
0102- 14-	TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER	HR	2,816.000
0102- 60-	WORK ZONE SIGN	ED	10,560.000
0102- 74- 1	CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD	ED	12,320.000
0102- 74- 2	CHANNELIZING DEVICE, TYPE III, 6'	ED	704.000
0102- 76-	ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL	ED	402.000
0102- 99-	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY	ED	6,420.000
0104- 10- 3	SEDIMENT BARRIER	LF	1,760.000
0104- 18-	INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM	EA	352.000
0110- 2- 1	CLEARING & GRUBBING (PUSH BUTTON CONTRACT)	AC	0.200
0570- 1- 2	PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD	SY	264.000
Section 0002 Signing			
0700- 1-11	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF	AS	226.000
0700- 1-12	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF	AS	22.000
0700- 1-13	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 21-30 SF	AS	44.000
0700- 1-31	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I BRIDGE MOUNT INDEX 11870/700-012, UP TO 12 SF	AS	10.000
0700- 1-50	SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE	AS	10.000
0700- 1-60	SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE	AS	69.000
0700- 6-21	HIGHLIGHTED SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT- SOLAR POWERED, UP TO 12 SF	AS	220.000
0700- 13- 12	RETROREFLECTIVE SIGN STRIP- FURNISH AND INSTALL, 2'	EA	446.000
0706- 1- 1	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B WITHOUT FINAL SURFACE MARKINGS	EA	695.000
0710- 11-290	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, ISLAND NOSE	SF	9.000
0711- 11-141	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6"	GM	0.264
0711- 11-160	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL	EA	41.000
0711- 11-170	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW	EA	47.000
0711- 11-241	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDE LINE /6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION LINE, 6"	GM	0.126
0711- 12-170	THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISH, WHITE, ARROWS	EA	35.000
0711- 14-660	THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, MULTI COLOR ROUTE SHIELD	EA	6.000
0711- 17- 1	THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS- SURFACE TO REMAIN	SF	240.000
Section 0003 Intelligen	t Transportation System		
0660- 7-11	VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- WRONG WAY FOR EXIT RAMP, 1 OR 2 LANES	EA	53.000
0660- 7-12	VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- WRONG WAY FOR EXIT RAMP, 3 OR MORE LANES	EA	35.000